## MEDAL OF HONOR

## ROY BENAVIDEZ

Π

AUSA

BENAVIDEZ

UE



SCRIPT Chuck Dixon PENCILS AND INKS

COLORS Peter Pantazis

LETTERING **Troy Peteri**  COVER Rick Magyar PRODUCER AND EDITOR
Joseph Craig

DESIGNER **Kevin Irwin** 

Special thanks to Matthew J. Seelinger, Eric Blehm, John Stryker Meyer, and Jim McLauchlin.

Medal of Honor: Roy Benavidez, May 2019. Published by the Association of the United States Army, 2425 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, VA 22201. President and Chief Executive Officer: GEN Carter F. Ham, USA Ret.; Vice President, Education: LTG Guy C. Swan III, USA Ret.; Vice President, Membership and Meetings: LTG Patricia E. McQuistion, USA Ret.; Vice President, Noncommissioned Officers and Soldier Programs: SMA Kenneth O. Preston, USA Ret.

© 2019 Association of the United States Army All rights reserved.

The Association of the United States Army (AUSA) is the Army's professional association. If you have a connection with the Army—professionally or personally—AUSA is your resource for educational resources, business opportunities, local and national support, philanthropy initiatives, scholarships, family programs, influential representation, and genuine relationships with a supportive Army community.

Become a member today at www.ausa.org/join.

The Medal of Honor graphic novel series is brought to you through the generous sponsorship of





































IN FEBRUARY 1981, ROY P. BENAVIDEZ RECEIVED OUR NATION'S HIGHEST MILITARY HONOR.

THE SERGEANT PASSEP AWAY IN 1998 WITH TWO PIECES OF SHRAPNEL STILL LODGEP NEAR HIS HEART FROM THAT DAY IN MAY.

A US NAVY SEALIFT SHIP, THE USNS BENAVIDEZ, IS NAMED FOR HIM.

HIS MEDAL OF HONOR IS ON DISPLAY AT THE RONALD REAGAN PRESIDENTIAL LIBRARY.





The Medal of Honor graphic novel series is brought to you through the generous sponsorship of

## **GENERAL DYNAMICS**

For information on the AUSA Book Program and to download a copy of *Medal of Honor: Roy Benavidez*, visit www.ausa.org/books.



Association of the United States Army

2425 Wilson Boulevard Arlington, VA 22201

www.ausa.org

Become a member today at **www.ausa.org/join**.